1
The highly accurate EE32/33 series are designed for fast and reliable
measurement of relative humidity / dew point temperature / absolute
humidity / ...under the most demanding conditions.
Neither condensation nor heavy chemical pollutions will affect prompt and
reliable measurements. Process pressures as high as 100 bar (1450 psi) and
continuous high humidity are also no problem for the EE32/33 series.
The core of the EE32/33 series is the new monolithic measurement cell type

(screw connection is not included in the scope of supply)
Probe material: stainless steel
screw connection: order code:
1/2” ISO  ∅12mm HA011102
1/2” NPT ∅12mm HA011103
1/2” ISO or 1/2” NPT
1/2” ISO or 1/2” NPT
1/2” ISO or 1/2” NPT
screw connection: order code:
1/2” ISO  ∅12mm HA011102
1/2” NPT ∅12mm HA011103
1/2” ISO  ∅6mm HA011104
1/2” NPT ∅6mm HA011105
EE32/33
*) L = Filter length: refer to data sheet "Accessories" page 138
15 (0.6”)
∅

-20...120 (T10) +20...180 (T40)
-40...120 (T12) -40...180 (T52)
Ordering Guide EE33
Select according to Ordering Guide (A - J)
Select according to Ordering Guide (A - J)
Select according to Ordering Guide (Txx)
Select according to Ordering Guide (Tdxx)
Select according to Ordering Guide (Tfxx)
Select according to Ordering Guide (Twxx)
Other T/Td/Tf/Tw-scaling refer to page 146
1) Combination ethernet and alarm output is not possible / combination ethernet and integrated power supply is not possible
2) Combination alarm output and plugs is not possible (with cable glands only) / combination alarm output and integrated power supply is not possible
3) Integrated power supply includes 2 plugs for power supply and outputs / further plug options are not possible
C
D
EE33-MFTD5025ND05SW/BC3-T02-Td07
Hardware Configuration: Software Configuration:
Housing: metal Display: with display Output 1: T
Type:  humidity + temperature Alarm output:  with relay Output 2: Td
Model:  remote sensing probe Plug: cable glands Output signal: 0-10V
Filter: PTFE filter Sensing probe: fixed Measurand value unit: metric / SI
Cable length: 2m (6.6ft) Coating sensor: no T-Scaling: -40...60°C
Probe length:  200mm (7.9”) Supply voltage: 8...35V DC / 12...30V AC Td-Scaling: 0...60°C
Interface: RS485
EE33
Order Example
8
EE32- EE32- EE32- EE32- EE32- EE32- EE32-
Hardware Configuration
Housing metal housing M M M M M M M
Type humidity + temperature FT FT FT FT FT FT FT
Model A B C D E I J
Filter PTFE stainless steel filter 2
stainless steel sintered filter 3 3 3 3 3 3
PTFE filter 5 5 5 5 5 5
stainless steel grid filter (up to 180°C / 356°F) 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
Cable length 2m (6.6ft) 02 02 02 02 02
(incl. probe length) 5m (16.4ft) 05 05 05 05 05
10m (32.8ft) 10 10 10 10 10
20m (65.6ft) 20 20 20 20 20
Probe length 65mm (2.6”) (for model E: 80mm (3.1”)) 2 2 2
200mm (7.9”) 5 5 5 5 5 5
400mm (15.8”) 6 6 6 6
Pressure tight 1/2” male thread HA03 HA03
feedthrough 1/2” NPT thread HA07 HA07
Display without display
with display D05 D05 D05 D05 D05 D05 D05
Alarm output1) without relay
with relay SW SW SW SW SW SW SW
Plug cable glands
1 plug for power supply and outputs C03 C03 C03 C03 C03 C03 C03
1 cable gland / 1 plug for RS232 C06 C06 C06 C06 C06 C06 C06
Sensing probe fixed
connectable in the housing P03 P03 P03 P03 P03
Coating sensor no
yes HC01 HC01 HC01 HC01 HC01 HC01 HC01
Supply voltage 8...35V DC / 12...30V AC
integrated power supply 100...240V AC, 50/60Hz2) V01 V01 V01 V01 V01 V01 V01
Software Configuration
Physical parameters relative humidity RH [%] (A) Output 1 Select according to Ordering Guide (A or B)
of outputs temperature T [°C] (B) Output 2 Select according to Ordering Guide (A or B)
Type of 0-1V 1  1 1 1 1 1 1
output signal 0-5V 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
0-10V 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
0-20mA 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
4-20mA 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Measured value units metric / SI
non metric / US E01 E01 E01 E01 E01 E01 E01
T-Scaling -40...60 (T02) -20...100 (T14) Output T
(in °C or °F) -10...50 (T03) +20...120 (T15)
0...50 (T04) 0...120 (T16)
0...100 (T05) 0...80 (T21)
0...60 (T07) -40...80 (T22)
-30...70 (T08) -20...80 (T24)
-30...120 (T09) -40...160 (T33)
-20...120 (T10) +20...180 (T40)
-40...120 (T12) -40...180 (T52)
Order Example
Select according to Ordering Guide (Txx)
Other T-scaling refer to page 146
1) Combination alarm output and plugs is not possible (with cable glands only) / combination alarm output and integrated supply voltage is not possible
2) Integrated power supply includes 2 plugs for power supply and outputs / further plug options are not possible
EE32-MFTJ9025D05SW/AB3-T02
Hardware Configuration: Software Configuration:
Housing: metal Display: with display Output 1: RH
Type:  humidity + temperature Alarm output:  with relay Output 2: T
Model:  remote sensing probe Plug: cable glands Output signal: 0-10V
Filter: stainless steel grid filter Sensing probe: fixed Measurand value unit: metric / SI
Cable length: 2m (6.6ft) Coating sensor: no T-Scaling:  -40...60°C
Probe length:  200mm (7.9”) Supply voltage: 8...35V DC / 12...30V AC
Accessories:
Pressure tight screw connections: HA011102 (1/2” ISO ∅12mm)
HA011104 (1/2” ISO ∅6mm)
Ordering Guide EE32
EE32